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QUESTION 1

Click the Exhibit button. 

The LUN that is shown in the exhibit is mounted by a Windows 2016 server. In this scenario, which two statements are
correct? (Choose two.) 

A. The LUN has misaligned I/O. 

B. The LUN has aligned I/O. 

C. The LUN\\'s space is reserved. 

D. The LUN\\'s space is not reserved. 

Correct Answer: BD 

 

QUESTION 2

A customer recently added two nodes with FC ports to a 4-node cluster. 

Which SVM configuration is needed before the customer creates LUNs on the new nodes? 

A. The FC service needs to be enabled on the data SVM. 

B. The existing LIFs need to be migrated to the new nodes. 

C. New FC LIFs need to be created on the cluster SVM. 
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D. New FC LIFs need to be created on the new nodes. 

Correct Answer: D 

Reference: https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.exp- expand%2FGUID-
E3BB89AF-6251-4210-A979-130E845BC9A1.html 

 

QUESTION 3

You connected your FAS8200 to a Brocade SAN switch. As shown in the exhibit, port 0e is not available. In this
scenario, which statement is correct? 

A. The incorrect SFP+ module is installed. 

B. The switch zoning is using the FC nodename. 

C. The incorrect firmware revision is installed. 

D. The switch port is configured for mode E_Port. 

Correct Answer: D 

 

QUESTION 4

You are planning on implementing a new SAN on AFF A400 controllers. The data set consists of unique 1 KB files that
will be encrypted before being written to the SAN. 

A. Compaction 

B. compression 

C. Deduplication 
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D. Autogrow 

Correct Answer: A 

 

A screenshot of a computer 

Description automatically generated with medium confidence 

 

QUESTION 5

A customer\\'s NetApp infrastructure is reaching end-of-life (EOL), and they want to inventory their NetApp cluster. The
customer wants to make sure that the proposed technical refresh satisfies their growing data demands. Which two tools
would you use to help with this recommendation? (Choose two.) 

A. Upgrade Advisor 

B. OneCollect 

C. Config Advisor 

D. Active IQ 

Correct Answer: AC 
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